LOCAL LAW NO. 2, 2011

A LOCAL LAW TO AMEND AND REVISE CERTAIN PROVISIONS OF CITY
OF ONEONTA MUNICIPAL CODE CHAPTER 236, ENTITLED “SEWERS”

BE IT ENACTED AND ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF ONEONTA, NEW YORK AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1: REPEAL SCHEDULE OF RATES AS SET FORTH IN SECTION
236-32.. ENTITLED “SEWER RENTS ESTABLISHED, SEWER RENTS OF THE
CITY OF ONEONTA.”,

SECTION 2: ADD TO SECTION 236-32 ENTITLED “SEWER RENTS
ESTABLISHED, SEWER RENTS OF THE CITY OF ONEONTA” THE
FOLLOWING SCHEDULE OF RATES:

CUBIC FEET METER USERS -RATE PER THOUSAND CUBIC FEET

STEPS CITY USERS TOWN USERS
0-5,000 $180 minimum $270 minimum
5-10,000 18.63 27.95
10-26,000 24.00 36.00
26-53,000 26.50 39.75
53-80,000 29.50 44.25
80-106,000 32.50 48.75
106-133,000 35.25 52.88
133-401,000 40.35 60.53
over 401,000 42.00 63.00

GALLON METER USERS -RATE PER THOUSAND GALLONS

0-37,000 $180 minimum $270 minimum
37-75,000 2.49 3.74
75-195,000 3.21 4.81
195-397,000 3.54 5.31
397-599,000 3.94 5.92
599-793,000 4.34 6.52
793-995,000 4.71 7.07
995,000-3,000,000 5.39 8.09
over 3,000,000 5.62 8.42

SECTION 3: THIS LOCAL LAW SHALL TAKE EFFECT ON JANUARY 1, 2012.



